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rules and regulations adopted by the industrial commission pur~ 
suant to this section. 

(5) Any person, firm, association, or corporation, vio1at~ 
ing any of the provisions of this section, or any standard, rule 
or' regulation adopted by the industrial commission pursuant 
to the provisions of this section, or issuing a false statement 
under subsection (4), shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, 
and upon conviction thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not 
less than $ 2 5 nor more than $100, or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not less than 30 days nor more than 6 months. 

(6) The provisions of this section shall not apply to rai1~ 
roads engaged in interstate commerce or to equipment used by 
them. 

Approved June 17, 1941. 

No. 883, A.] [Published June 19, 1941. 

CHAPTER 236. 

2\N ACT appropriating a certain sum to complete all necessary 
legislative business after sine die adjournment of the 1egis1a~ 
ture .. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the general fund, in addition to 
the appropriation made by subsection (9) of section 20.01 of 
the statutes, a sum sufficient to continue the employment of 
such legislative employes, including members of the staffs of the 
chief clerk and sergeant"at~arms of each house, as may be neces~ 
sary to complete all legislative business after sine die adjourn~ 
ment of the 1941 regular session of the legislature, for not ex~ 
ceeding 20 working days, at the compensation provided in sec~ 
tion 20.01 of the statutes. 

Approved June 17, 1941. 




